

TAC 12616B Sleeves, Clamps, & PVC Fittings Water & Sewer Department Bid Date: February 23, 2023

Buyer: Angle Tune atune@cityoftuisa.org Please contact if you have any questions

If your Bid is accepted and an agreement is executed, state the number of days you need to deliver the Goods and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Goods and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating your contract or canceling the Purchase Order, pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

Bidder must include a manufacturers part number and price for each item listed in each section of exhibit A. Quantities listed are provided based on historical data and not necessarily what will be purchased in the future.

Sleeves, Clamps & PVC Fittings			Ferguson Enterprises LLC			Utility Supply Company			Core & Main LP		
Item	Sleeves & Clamps Must meet ASTM 53 and ASTM A120	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
1	Compression Sleeve 3/4" (Smith & Blair 525-10500-003)	100	\$14.72	\$1,472.00	SMITH-BLAIR S52500010500003	\$13.08	\$1,308.00	SMITH-BLAIR 525-00010500- 003	\$13.10	\$1,310.00	SMITH-BLAIR 525-10500-003
2	Compression Sleeve 1* (Smith & Blair 525-13200-003)	25	\$16.61	\$415.25	SMITH-BLAIR S52500013200003	\$14.77	\$369.25	SMITH-BLAIR 525-00013200- 003	\$14.78	\$369.50	SMITH-BLAIR 525-13200-003
3	Compression Sleeve 1-1/4* (Smith & Blair 525-16600-003)	10	\$21.63	\$216.30	SMITH-BLAIR S52500016600003	\$19.22	\$192.20	SMITH-BLAIR 525-00016600- 003	\$19.20	\$192.00	SMITH-BLAIR 525-16600-003
4	Compression Sleeve 1-1/2* (Smith & Blair 525-19000-003)	3	\$24.44	\$73.32	SMITH-BLAIR S52500019000003	\$21.73	\$65.19	SMITH-BLAIR 525-00019000- 003	\$21.75	\$65.25	SMITH-BLAIR 525-19000-003
5	Emergency Clamp 3/4" X 6" (Smith & Blair 245)	50	\$14.11	\$705.50	SMITH-BLAIR S24500010506040	\$12.55	\$627.50	SMITH-BLAIR 245-00010506- 040	\$12.60	\$630.00	SMITH-BLAIR 245-00010506- 040
6	Emergency Clamp 1" X 6" (Smith & Blair 245)	15	\$14.73	\$220.95	SMITH-BLAIR S24500013206040	\$13.09	\$196.35	SMITH-BLAIR 245-00013206- 040	\$13.20	\$198.00	SMITH-BLAIR 245-00013206- 040
7	Emergency Clamp 1-1/4" X 3" (Smith & Blair 245)	5	\$8.06	\$40.30	SMITH-BLAIR S24500016603040	\$7.16	\$35.80	SMITH-BLAIR 245-00016603- 040	\$7.20	\$36.00	SMITH-BLAIR 245-00016603- 040
8	Emergency Clamp 1-1/4" X 6" (Smith & Blair 245)	5	\$15.22	\$76.10	SMITH-BLAIR S24500016606040	\$13.53	\$67.65	SMITH-BLAIR 245-00016606- 040	\$13.50	\$67.50	SMITH-BLAIR 245-00016606- 040
9	Emergency Clamp 1-1/2" X 6" (Smith & Blair 245)	3	\$16.35	\$49.05	SMITH-BLAIR S24500019006040	\$14.54	\$43.62	SMITH-BLAIR 245-00019006- 040	\$14.55	\$43.65	SMITH-BLAIR 245-00019006- 040
10	Emergency Clamp 2" X 3" (Smith & Blair 245)	20	\$9.67	\$193.40	SMITH-BLAIR S24500023803040	\$8.60	\$172.00	SMITH-BLAIR 245-00023803- 040	\$8.67	\$173.40	SMITH-BLAIR 245-00023803- 040
11	Emergency Clamp 2" X 6" (Smith & Blair 245)	5	\$18.74	\$93.70	SMITH-BLAIR S24500023806040	\$16.66	\$83.30	SMITH-BLAIR 245-00023806- 040	\$16.60	\$83.00	SMITH-BLAIR 245-00023806- 040
12	Emergency Clamp 2" X 9" (Smith & Blair 245)	7	\$26.48	\$185.36	SMITH-BLAIR S24500028809000	\$21.56	\$150.92	SMITH-BLAIR 245-00023809- 040	\$21.55	\$150.85	SMITH-BLAIR 245-00023809- 040
13	Emergency Clamp 2-1/2" X 9" (Smith & Blair 245)	1	\$24.25	\$24.25	SMITH-BLAIR S24500028809040	\$28.84	\$28.84	SMITH-BLAIR 245-00018809- 040	\$28.70	\$28.70	SMITH-BLAIR 245-00028809- 040
14	Sleeve 1-1/2" (Smith & Blair 411-00019001-003)	10	\$96.28	\$962.80	SMITH-BLAIR S41100019001043	\$85.59	\$855.90	SMITH-BLAIR 411-00019001- 043	\$85.00	\$850.00	SMITH-BLAIR 411-00019001- 043
15	Sleeve 2" X 7" Min. Length (Smith & Blair 411-0000283-900)	675	\$110.18	\$74,371.50	SMITH-BLAIR S41100026301043	\$97.94	\$66,109.50	SMITH-BLAIR 411-00026301- 043	\$98.00	\$66,150.00	SMITH-BLAIR 441-00026301- 043
16	Sleeve 3" X 7" Min. Length (Smith & Blair 411-00000350-900)	10	\$126.00	\$1,260.00	SMITH-BLAIR S41190035001043	\$112.00	\$1,120.00	SMITH-BLAIR 411-90035001- 043	\$111.85	\$1,118.50	SMITH-BLAIR 441-90035001- 043
PVC Fittings (See Specification "Wpipe")											•
Item	REDUCERS (Must Meet ASTM 53 and ASTM A120)	Estimate Annual Quantity									
17	PVC Reducer 1-1/4" X 3/4" SCH. 40	1	\$0.78	\$0.78	SPEARS S437167	\$0.72	\$0.72	LASCO 437-167	\$0.85	\$0.85	LASCO 437-167
18	PVC Reducer 1-1/2" X 3/4" SCH. 40	1	\$0.83	\$0.83	SPEARS S437210	\$0.76	\$0.76	LASCO 437-210	\$0.85	\$0.85	LASCO 437-210
19	PVC Reducer 1-1/2" X 1" SCH. 40	1	\$0.83	\$0.83	SPEARS S437211	\$0.76	\$0.76	LASCO 437-211	\$0.85	\$0.85	LASCO 437-211
20	PVC Reducer 2" X 3/4" SCH. 40	1	\$1.36	\$1.36	SPEARS S437248	\$1.25	\$1.25	LASCO 437-248	\$1.24	\$1.24	LASCO 437-248
21	PVC Reducer 2" X 1" SCH. 40	1	\$1.36	\$1.360	SPEARS S437249	\$1.25	\$1.25	LASCO 437-249	\$1.24	\$1.24	LASCO 437-249
22	PVC Reducer 2" X 1-1/2" SCH. 40 (G Standard Reducer 437-251)	5	\$1.36	\$6.80	SPEARS S437251	\$1.25	\$6.25	LASCO 437-251	\$1.24	\$6.20	LASCO 437-251
Item	Sieeves & Clamps (Must Meet ASTM 53 and ASTM A120)	Estimate Annual Quantity									
23	PVC Service Clamp 4" X 3/4"	10	\$43.99	\$439.90	MUELLER MH13440F	\$35.41	\$354.10	FORD \$90-403	\$39.50	\$395.00	FORD S90-403
24	(Mueller H13440) PVC Service Clamp 6" X 3/4"	75	\$60.09	\$4,506.75	MUELLER MH13441F	\$48.34	\$3,625.50	FORD \$90-603	\$53.92	\$4,044.00	FORD S90-603
25	(Mueller H13441) PVC Service Clamp 8" X 3/4"	6	\$84.08	\$504.48	MUELLER MH13442F	\$67.68	\$406.08	FORD \$90-803	\$75.50	\$453.00	FORD S90-803
26	(Mueller H13442) PVC Service Clamp 10" X 3/4" (Mueller H13443)	1	\$227.28	\$227.28	MUELLER MH13443F	\$182.90	\$182.90	FORD \$90-1003	\$204.00	\$204.00	FORD 890-1003
27	PVC Service Clamp 12" X 3/4"	3	\$244.85	\$734.55	MUELLER MH13444F	\$197.04	\$591.12	FORD \$90-1203	\$219.75	\$659.25	FORD S90-1203
	(Mueller H13444)		\$244.00	\$104.50	MOLLELI ( III 1 1 0 1 7 4 1	\$101.04	9051.1 <u>2</u>	1 010 000-1200	QE 10.70	\$000.E0	1012 000 1200
Item	Sleeves	Estimate Annual Quantity			SMITH-BLAIR			SMITH-BLAIR 226-00023807-			SMITH-BLAIR 226-00023807-
28	Full Circle PVC Sleeve 2" X 7-1/2" (Smith & Blair 226-023807) Full Circle PVC Sleeve	350	\$56.75	\$19,862.50	S22600023807040	\$50.44	\$17,654.00	040	\$50.15	\$17,552.50	040
29	2-1/2" X 7-1/2" (Smith & Blair 226-027507)	5	\$57.67	\$288.35	SMITH-BLAIR S22600027507040	\$51.26	\$256.30	SMITH-BLAIR 226-00027507- 040	\$51.05	\$255.25	SMITH-BLAIR 226-00027507- 040
30	Full Circle PVC Sleeve 3" X 7-1/2" (Smith & Blair 226-035007)	1	\$62.55	\$62.55	SMITH-BLAIR S522600235007040	\$55.60	\$55.60	SMITH-BLAIR 226-00035007- 040	\$55.65	\$55.65	SMITH-BLAIR 226-00035007- 040
31	Sleeve 4" X 5" (Smith & Blair 411-90045001-003)	6	\$142.78	\$856.68	SMITH-BLAIR S41190045001043	\$126.92	\$761.52	SMITH-BLAIR 411-90045001- 043	\$127.00	\$762.00	SMITH-BLAIR 411-90045001- 043
32	Sieeve 4" X 12" (Smith & Blair 411-90045010-003)	8	\$206.59	\$1,652.72	SMITH-BLAIR S41190045010043	\$183.64	\$1,469.12	SMITH-BLAIR 411-90045010- 043	\$183.60	\$1,468.80	SMITH-BLAIR 411-90045010- 043
33	Full Circle PVC Sleeve 4" X 7-1/2" (Smith & Blair 226-045007)	1	\$67.19	\$67.19	SMITH-BLAIR S22600045007040	\$59.73	\$59.73	SMITH-BLAIR 226-00045007- 040	\$60.35	\$60.35	SMITH-BLAIR 226-00045007- 040
34	Full Circle PVC Sleeve 5" X 7-1/2" (Smith & Blair 226-052507)	2	\$68.72	\$137.44	SMITH-BLAIR S22600052507040	\$61.08	\$122.16	SMITH-BLAIR 226-00052507- 040	\$61.70	\$123.40	SMITH-BLAIR 226-00052507- 040
35	Sleeve 3" X 12" (Smith & Blair 411-90035010-003)	1	\$171.57	\$171.57	SMITH-BLAIR S41190035010043	\$152.51	\$152.51	SMITH-BLAIR 411-90035010- 043	\$154.00	\$154.00	SMITH-BLAIR 411-90035010- 043
36	Sleeve 5" X 7" (Smith & Blair 411-00055602-003)	1	\$193.66	\$193.66	SMITH-BLAIR S41100255602043	\$172.14	\$172.14	SMITH-BLAIR 411-00055602- 043	\$173.00	\$173.00	SMITH-BLAIR 411-00055602- 043
Item	Solvent	Estimate Annual Quantity									
37	PVC Blue Cement In 1 Pint Can (Oatey #30893)	99	\$7.41	\$733.59	OATEY 030893	\$8.00	\$792.00	OATEY 30893	\$12.15	\$1,202.85	OATEY 30893
38	PVC Primer Solvent (P-70) In pint cans	100	\$19.10	\$1,910.00	IPS CORPORATION I10222	\$6.27	\$627.00	OATEY 30796	\$5.10	\$510.00	RECTORSEAL P-70 PINT
39	Corp Saddle	Estimate Annual Quantity									
40	8" X 3/4" oc Corp Saddle (for IPS-Electrofusion) Centplas	6	\$67.80	\$406.80	GEORGE FISCHER	\$70.35	\$422.10	GEORGE FISCHER	\$84.65	\$507.90	CENTPLAS 360001211
TOTAL EXTENDED COST NOT TO EXCEED:			Ģ67.00		C5757620	<b>\$13.33</b>	<u> </u>	360001208	404.00		1
	it be included or your Bid will be disqualified)		\$113,127.75			\$99,140.89			\$100,058.53		
					Stock - 3 weeks			Stock to 15 Days Under Normal Market Conditions			
								Fixed 10%			